



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 17686/2024**

ABDUL

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

**UNION PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION &
ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Ira Singh, Senior Panel
Counsel for R-2.

Ms. Mahamaya Chatterjee, Government
Pleader for Union of India with Mr. Akash
Dubey, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

02.05.2025

%

1. As it is now 4.30 pm, it is not possible to take up this matter today.

2. Re-notify on 24 July 2025.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

AJAY DIGPAUL, J.

MAY 2, 2025/AS

Click here to check corrigendum, if any