



\$~47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 17686/2024**
ABDUL

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr.Sambhav Shekhar, Mr.Birendra
Mishra, Mr. Sangram Keshri, Mr.
Mohit Jakhar, Mr. Nijamuddin
Ansarri, Advs.

versus

UNION PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION & ORS.

.....Respondent
Through: Mr. Ravinder Agarwal, Mr. Manish
Kumar Singh, Mr. Vasu Agarwal, Mr.
Lekh Raj Singh, Advocates.
Ms. Ira Singh SPC, Ms. Nandini
Aggarwal, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER
22.01.2026

%

1. It is already 04:55 PM.
2. Renotify on 29.04.2026.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

JANUARY 22, 2026

rt