



\$~19

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 17686/2024 & CM APPL. 4482/2026

ABDUL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mohit K Jakhar, Mr.
Sambhav Shekhar, Mr.
Sangram Keshari and Mr.
Lakshay Sonkar, Advs.

versus

UNION PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
& ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ravinder Agarwal, Mr.
Manish Kumar Singh and Mr.
Vasu Agarwal, Advs. for
UPSC.
Ms. Ira Singh, SPC for R-2 to
5.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

29.04.2026

1. It is already 04:30 PM. Official Court time is over.
2. List on 21.09.2026.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

APRIL 29, 2026

'KDK'